TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM544243

Stylesheet Version v1.2

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Retriever of Chicago, Inc.		10/07/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Payroc LLC	
Street Address:	18312 West Creek Drive	
City:	Tinley Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60477	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4814819	PAYROC STABILITY IN PAYMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Andrew J. Avsec Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Avsec	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Retriever of Chicago to Payroc LLC dated 10-07-2019#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Retriever of Chicago to Payroc LLC dated 10-07-2019#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0662

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Retriever of Chicago, Inc., an Illinois corporation with a place of business at 18312 West Creek Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477 ("Assignor"), is listed as the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration identified in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Payroc LLC, an Illiois limited liability company with a place of business at 18312 West Creek Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor transferred to Assignee all intellectual property utilized in connection with the operation of the Assignor's business, including the Mark, via an Asset Purchase Agreement effective on August 31, 2016;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee execute this Agreement to memorialize the transfer of the Mark for the purposes of recording the transfer with the US Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment is effective as of August 31, 2016;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including but not limited to, the right to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Retriever of Chicago, Inc. Assignor	Payroc LLC Assignee	
By:	By: HATE Jul	
Name: Adon Obsersion	Name: Matt Austin	
Title: President	Title: <u>COO</u>	
Date: _/6/7//9	Date: 10/7/19	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0663

Schedule A

The following trademark is transferred from Assignor to Assignee:

payroc

1. PAYROC STABILITY IN PAYMENTS 4814819).

(Trademark Registration No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 10/08/2019